

Al Batinah Power Company SAOG

Initial Unaudited Financial Results for the 3-month period ended 31 March 2019

Al Batinah Power Company SAOG (the "Company") is pleased to disclose the following initial unaudited financial results for the 3-month period ended 31 March 2019, and a comparison with the same period of the preceding financial year.

| | 3-month-2019 RO'000s Unaudited | 3-month-2018 RO'000s Unaudited | Percentage change |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Revenues | 12,669 | 10,057 | 26.0% |
| Direct costs | (12,155) | (9,705) | |
| Gross profit | 514 | 352 | 46.0% |
| General and administrative expenses | (186) | (176) | |
| Profit before interest and tax | 328 | 176 | 86.4% |
| Finance costs (net) | (2,328) | (2,473) | |
| (Loss) before tax | (2,000) | (2,297) | 12.9% |
| Tax | (414) | (386) | |
| Net (loss) for the period | (2,414) | (2,683) | 10.0% |

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors.

Yusuke Koseki

Yusuke Koseki

Company Secretary



شركة الباطنة للطاقة ش.م.ع.ع

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019م

يسر شركة الباطنة للطاقة ش.م.ع.ع ("الشركة") أن تفصح عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019م، مع مقارنتها بنفس الفترة من السنة المالية السابقة.

| نسبة التغيير (%) | ثلاثة أشهر 2018م الف ريال عُُماني غير مدققة | ثلاثة أشهر 2019م الف ريال عُُماني غير مدققة | |
|------------------|---|---|----------------------------|
| 26.0% | 10,057 | 12,669 | الإيرادات |
| | (9,705) | (12,155) | تكاليف مباشرة |
| 46.0% | 352 | 514 | إجمالي الربح |
| | (176) | (186) | مصروفات عامة وإدارية |
| 86.4% | 176 | 328 | الربح قبل الفائدة والضريبة |
| | (2,473) | (2,328) | نفقات التمويل (صافي) |
| 12.9% | (2,297) | (2,000) | (الخسارة) قبل الضريبة |
| | (386) | (414) | مصروفات الضريبة |
| 10.0% | (2,683) | (2,414) | صافي (الخسارة) للفترة |

تمثل الأرقام المذكورة أعلاه نتائج مالية أولية غير مدققة وهي خاضعة للإعتماد والتأكيد بواسطة لجنة تدقيق الشركة ومجلس إدارتها.



ياسوكي كوسوكي

ياسوكي كوسوكي
أمين السر